TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/12/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MITSUI & CO. LTD.		05/10/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI BUSSAN I-FASHION LTD.		
Street Address: 3-6-12 KITA AOYAMA, MINATO-KU			
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107-0061		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark			
2201615	PERTEX			
2589330	EQUILIBRIUM			
4256662	PERTEX SHIELD			
4499352	PERTEX QUANTUM			
4777574	PERTEX UNLIMITED			
5596535	SHIELDPRO			
5800856	QUANTUM			
5835235	QUANTUMPRO			
5835236	QUANTUMAIR			
5973992				
6060273	DIAMONDFUSE			
6131416	YFUSE			
6131417	SHIELDAIR			
	2201615 2589330 4256662 4499352 4777574 5596535 5800856 5835235 5835236 5973992 6060273 6131416			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0085

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0073865-000059

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bassam N. Ibrahim

SIGNATURE: /Bassam N. Ibrahim/

DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=signed NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=signed NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=signed NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=signed NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0086

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUI & CO., LTD., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws by Japan and having a place of business at 2-1, OHTEMACHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO JAPAN 100-0004 ("Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the trademark registrations were assigned by ASSIGNOR to MITSUI BUSSAN I-FASHION LTD. a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 3-6-12 KITA AOYAMA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 107-0061 ("Assignee") which assignment was made on March 12, 2021, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks, said trademark registrations, and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, said trademark registrations and said goodwill; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of March 12, 2021, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark.

MITSUI & CO., LTD.

MITSUI BUSSAN I-FASHION LTD.

Name: Taisuke Invizawa

Title: General Manager

Date: 10/May 2021

Name: Atsushi Imai

Title: Representative Director

Date: 15/APR 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0087

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Reg. Date
74627923	2201615	PERTEX (Word Mark)	textile piece goods, namely fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing and sleeping bags in Class 24. clothing, namely, coats, jackets, trousers, anoraks, hoods and hooded robes in Class 25.	January 31, 1995	November 3, 1998
75943597	2589330	EQUILIBRIUM (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing in Class 24.	March 14, 2000	July 2, 2002
8 5\$54630	4256662	PERTEX SHIELD (Word Mark)	Textile fabrics for making waterproof, showerproof, or windproof articles, namely, clothing, sleeping bags, and tents in Class 24. Outerclothing, namely, waterproof, showerproof, or windproof jackets, pants, or coats; coats; jackets; trousers; anoraks; hoods; hooded robes in Class 25.	February 28, 2012	December 11, 2012
85840920	4499352	PERTEX QUANTUM (Word Mark)	Textile fabrics for the manufacture of sleeping bags, insulated clothing and windproof clothing in Class 24. Insulated and windproof clothing, namely, coats, jackets, trousers, hats and gloves in Class 25.	February 5, 2013	March 18, 2014
8 5776967	4777574	PERTEX UNLIMITED (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing and sleeping bags in Class 24, Clothing, namely, coats, jackets, trousers, anoraks, hoods and hooded robes in Class 25.	November 12, 2012	July 21, 2015
Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Reg. Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0088

	5596535				October 30, 2018
87376098		SHIELDPRO (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing and sleeping bags in Class 24.	March 17, 2017	
87376037	5800856	QUANTUM (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of sleeping bags and articles of clothing, namely, down jackets, synthetic insulation jackets, and windbreakers; excluding fabrics and liners for the manufacture of fire fighter clothing in Class 24.	March 17, 2017	July 9, 2019
87376056	5835235	QUANTUMPRO (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of sleeping bags and articles of clothing, namely, down jackets, synthetic insulation jackets, and windbreakers; excluding fabrics and liners for the manufacture of fire fighter clothing in Class 24. Fabric sold as an integral component of articles of clothing, namely, down jackets, synthetic insulation jackets, and windbreakers; excluding fabrics and liners for the manufacture of fire fighter clothing in Class 25.	March 17, 2017	August 13, 2019
37376069	5835236	QUANTUMAIR (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of sleeping bags and articles of clothing, namely, down jackets, synthetic insulation jackets, and windbreakers; excluding fabrics and liners for the manufacture of fire fighter clothing in Class 24. Fabric sold as an integral component of articles of clothing, namely, down jackets, synthetic insulation jackets, and windbreakers; excluding fabrics and liners for the manufacture of fire fighter clothing in Class 25.	March 17, 2017	August 13, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0089

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Reg. Date
88264004	5973992		Windproof, waterproof breathable, downproof fabric sold as an integral component of articles of clothing, namely, down jackets, synthetic insulation jackets, windbreakers and rain jackets in Class 24. Clothing, namely, coats, jackets, trousers, anoraks, hoods and hooded robes; hats; footwear; belts for clothing in Class 25.	January 16, 2019	January 28, 2020
88457045	6060273	DIAMONDFUSE (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing and sleeping bags in Class 24. Clothing, namely, coats, jackets, trousers, anoraks, hoods and hooded robes; hats; footwear; belts for clothing in Class 25.	June 3, 2019	May 19, 2020
88457030	6131416	YFUSE (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing and sleeping bags in Class 24. Clothing, namely, coats, jackets, trousers, anoraks, hoods and hooded robes; hats; footwear; belts for clothing in Class 25.	June 3, 2019	August 18, 2020
88457061	6131417	SHIELDAIR (Word Mark)	Textile piece goods, namely, fabric for use in the manufacture of articles of clothing and sleeping bags in Class 24.	June 3, 2019	August 18, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 05/11/2021